



Mr P Read

Information Management
Shire Hall
Warwick
CV34 4RL
Telephone 01926 412211
Email xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx.xx

Please ask for Bruce Green

Our ref: 4155560

Your ref:

Date: 11th February 2019

Dear Mr Read

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Your request for information has been considered by Warwickshire County Council under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I can confirm that the information you have requested is held by Warwickshire County Council, please see below for further details.

You asked us:

Please can you provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

1. Does the council have a current contract or framework agreement in place for suppliers to undertake DoLS assessments or BIA assessments on behalf of the council?

Yes.

2. Please provide the name(s) of the organisations providing these services under these such agreements

ICS Assessment Services.

3. Please confirm the start and finish date for any such agreement?

The contract commenced in May 2018. Initially the contract duration is 2 years, with an option to extend for a further year (making a total of 3 years).

4. Please provide the monetary value applied to any such agreement?

The contract has a value of up to £500,000 per annum.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Management
Shire Hall
Warwick
CV34 4RL
XXXXXXXXXX@XXXXXXXXXXXXX.XXX.XX

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Phone: 0303 123 1113
Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Bruce Green
Information Rights Officer